B—1 [Pr. Tj 42

STATEMENT of the RECEIPTS and EXPENDITURE

RECEIPTS

of the SEPARATE
PUBLIC DEBT

[This account was abolished as from 1st April, .9&7 in %erms of
and is now mcorporated in

PUBLIC WORKS

Balances at beginning of year—
Cash
Cash transferred from Main ﬂmhmws Account as at lat 1
April, 1947 .. .. .. .. o
Imprests outstanding .. ..

Travsfers from National Development Loans Account
Agriculture (Emergency Powers) Act, 1‘534, section 26—
“Repayment of loans .. ..
Finance Act, 1932, section 7 (4)—«
Proceeds from bhe sale of lands subject to the Hauraki
Plains Act, 1926 .. ..
Finance Act, 1932, section 11 (a) (a)— :
Recoveries of capital moneys eq)ended on railway-line,
Petone to Waterico ..
Sale of linen-flax factories and eqmpmont
Miscellaneous receipts—
Education Department
Labour and Employment l)epartm( at .
Police Department . ..
Public Works Department—
Departmental receipts—
General .
Highways construction
Housing construction ..
Irrigation, water-supply, and dramage
Lands, miscellaneous . .
Lighthouses and harbour-works
Public buildings
Railway-construction
Roads, &c. ..
Soil conservation and rivers s control
Instalment on loans to—
Eastbourne Borough Council
Lower Clutha River Trust

£
317,776

2,873
119,781

52,105

10 1

30

8,669
22,926
673,507
72,992
93,218
4,465
359,718
37,444
7,721
75,180

207
81

S.

(o138 BV

Rt SO e QO <0 b

[

(ST~

—
[~

£ s. d.
140,431 5 8
11,400,000 0 ©
1,974 8 i1

3,805 0 10

14,750 0 O
142,910 10

1,407,579 0 2

Total

|
Amounts credited to New Zealand Public Account, London, |
being amounts remitted from Public Account, Wellington

Total .. .. .. .. .. .. %

S.

REMITTANCES TO

d.

£13 413, 450 6 5

£ s. d.

27,005,934 8 0

£27,015,934

b U




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

