STATEMENT of the RECEIPTS and EXPENDITURE of the SEPARATE

PUBLIC DEBT

PUBLIC WORKS

RECEIPTS

LThis account was abolished as from 1st April, 1947, in terms of and is now incorporated in

Balances at beginning of year— Cash	£ s. d. 317,776 10 1	£ s. d.
Cash transferred from Main Highways Account as at 1st		
April, 1947		
Imprests outstanding	119,781 13 5	1
Transfers from National Development Loans Account Agriculture (Emergency Powers) Act, 1934, section 26—		$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
Repayment of loans		1,974 8 11
Finance Act, 1932, section 7 (4)— Proceeds from the sale of lands subject to the Hauraki		,
Plains Act, 1926		5,805 0 10
Finance Act, 1932, section 11 (3) (a)—		
Recoveries of capital moneys expended on ranway-line,		
Petone to Waterloo		14,750 0 0
Sale of linen-flax factories and equipment	• •	142,910 10 10
Miscellaneous receipts—		
Education Department	52,105 19 10	
Labour and Employment Department	10 17 6	
Police Department Public Works Department—	30 0 0	
Public Works Department—		
Departmental receipts—		
$\widehat{\mathbf{G}}$ eneral	8,669 14 2	
Highways construction	22,226 2 7	1
Housing construction	673,507 6 3	
Irrigation, water-supply, and drainage	72,992 3 11	
Lands, miscellaneous	93,218 10 6	
Lighthouses and harbour-works	4,465 8 1	
Public buildings	359,718 12 5	
Railway-construction	37,444 0 5	
Roads, &c	7,721 14 6	
Soil conservation and rivers control	75,180 4 5	
Instalment on loans to—		
Eastbourne Borough Council	207 0 9	
Lower Clutha River Trust	81 4 10	
		- 1,407,579 0 2
Total		£13,413,450 6 5
	F	REMITTANCES TO
	£ s. d.	£ s. d.
Amounts credited to New Zealand Public Account, London, being amounts remitted from Public Account, Wellington	••	27,015,934 8 0
Total		£27,015,934 8 0
1		